CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

owner: Lake County Department of Public Works Date 2/22/2012
Project __2011 facilities painting Project

Owner's Contract No. PW 2011.040 Contractor: Tecorp, Inc.

Date of Contract Start 10/5/2011 $ 142,333.00

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents. Description:
Perform required remedial rehabilitation of the Aerator Assembly at the Fox Lake Hills Iron Removal Facility per the
contractor's proposal dated 2/14/2012.

Reason for Change Order:
Remove excessive corrosion revealed during inspection of the aerator assembly component and complete a
rehabilitation of the aerator assembly component.

CONTRACT PRICE CONTRACT TIMES (Calendar
Days)
To substantial To final
completion completion

Original: $142,333.00____ Original: 3/7/12012___ 3/22/2012___
Previous COs (ADD): $14,040.00 Previous COs (ADD/DEDUCT):
This C.O. (ADD): $15,936.54 This CO (ADD/DEDUCT):
Contract Price with all
approved Change Orders: $172,309.54 REVISED:

Original Completion Date: 3/7/2012____ 3/22/2012___

Revised Completion Date:

The Contractor agrees that this Change Order includes any and all costs associated with or resuiting from the change(s) ordered
herein, including all impact, delays, and acceleration costs. Other than the dollar amount and time allowance listed above, there
shall be no further time or dollar compensation as a result of this Change Order.

THIS DOCUMENT SHALL BECOME AN AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT AND ALL
STIPULATIONS AND COVENANTS OF THE CONTRACT SHALL APPLY HERETO.

RECOMMEND@: M
Yz, /; C ' 2-20/
By: S e - o - F2~-2o/2

Engineer (Authorized Signature) Date

APPROVED: f

By: . 2-2Z-2¢/¢
Owner (Authorized Signature) Date

ACCEPTED:

By:
Contractor (Authorized Signature) Date

CO-2




