CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

Owner: Lake County Department of Public Works Date February 6,2012
Project _FY 2011 Facilities Painting Project
Owner's Contract No. PW 2011.040 Contractor: TECORP INC.

Date of Contract Start 10-5-11 $ 142,333.00

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents. Description:
Repair existing cracks at Brookside and Route 120 Reservoirs.

Reason for Change Order:
Install Polyurethane grout injection to eliminate floor and wall cracks discovered during preparation in advance of

protective coating application.

CONTRACT PRICE CONTRACT TIMES (Calendar
Days)
To substantial To final
. _completion . completion
Original; $142,333.0 Original: 3/7/2011 3122/2012
Previous COs (ADD/DEDUCT):$ 0 Previous COs (ADD/DEDUCT): :
This C.O. (ADD): $14,040.00 This CO (ADD/DEDUCT):
Contract Price with all
approved Change Orders: $156,373.00 REVISED:

Original Completion Date: ~ 3/7/2011 3/22/2012

Revised Completion Date:

The Contractor agrees that this Change Order includes any and all costs associated with or resulting from the change(s) ordered
herein, including all impact, delays, and acceleration costs. Other than the dollar amount and time allowance fisted above, there
shall be no further time or dollar compensation as a result of this Change Order.

THIS DOCUMENT SHALL BECOME AN AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT AND ALL
STIPULATIONS AND COVENANTS OF THE CONTRACT SHALL APPLY HERETO.

UL Odl efgkn

Engmeer uthorized Signature) Date

e

Owner (Aukhorized Signature) / Date
ACCEPTED:
By:f%/ A-0b~-72
- “Contractor (Authdfized Signature) - Date

CO-1




2221 Muriel Court
Joliet, Illinois 60433

Phone: 815-726-9192

Fax; 815-726-9245
TECORP Email> nvisvardis@tecorp.us

January 12, 2012

Philip Speck

Lake County Public Works
650 W. Winchester Road
Libertyville, Illinois 60048

Dear Phil,

We propose the following method of repairing the existing cracks at the Brookside
Reservoir and Route 120 Reservoir.

Brookside Reservoir: Install Polyurethane grout injection to eliminate leaks from (3)
each 13.5 tank wall cracks on the east wall per manufacturer’s recommendations.

At total of 40 LF is figured in the lump sum price.

Lump Sum: $6,800.00

Route 120 Reservoir: Install polyurethane grout injection to eliminate leaks20’ of ﬂpor
to wall joint and 30’ of cold joint seam in the floor per manufacturer’s recommendations.

Lump Sum: $7,240.00

Upon completion of injection process all injection fittings will be revoved and holes
patched.

If I could be of further assistance I can be reached on my cell 709-717-9192

Respectfully Submitted

Nick Visvardis

A Complete Professional Coating and Lining Service




